OP \$140.00 2975092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		11/11/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halifax Gaston/Shelby, LLC	
Street Address:	2339 Beville Road	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Halifax Burlington, LLC	
Street Address:	2339 Beville Road	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Halifax Eastern North Carolina, LLC	
Street Address:	2339 Beville Road	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	ame: Halifax Northwest Florida, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2339 Beville Road	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2975092	THE APALACHICOLA TIMES	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0703

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1134118		
Registration Number:	3389838	TRENT WOODS TIMES	
Registration Number:	3218845	THE FAIRFIELD HARBOUR BEACON	
Registration Number:	3225812	RIVER BENDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4552

Email:delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Diane G. Elder/Foley & Lardner LLpAddress Line 1:321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane G. Elder
SIGNATURE:	/Diane G. Elder/dge/;/61590/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0704

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") effective as of November 11, 2019 by SunTrust Bank (the "Assignee"), in favor of Halifax Gaston/Shelby, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Halifax Gaston"), Halifax Burlington, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Halifax Burlington"), Halifax Eastern North Carolina, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Halifax ENC") and Halifax Northwest Florida, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Halifax NWF" and together with Halifax Gaston, Halifax Burlington and Halifax ENC, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors and LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Administrative Agent ("LBC") executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 27, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), granting to LBC a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 29, 2012, at Reel 4811, Frame 0306.

WHEREAS, all of LBC's right in and to the Security Agreement were assigned to Assignee pursuant to that certain Assignment and Acceptance and Agreement Regarding Agency Resignation, Appointment and Acceptance dated as of October 10, 2013.

WHEREAS, Assignee's security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided are hereby terminated, released and discharged fully; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignce hereby:

- terminates the Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests by Grantors in Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

4825-2661-2652.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK,

Name: Johnetta Bush

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No:	Date of Registration	Registration Body
Halifax Northwest Florids, LLC	THE APALACHICOLA	2,975,092	07/26/2005	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Halifax Northwest Florida, LLC	Design (boat)	1,134,118	04/29/1980	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Halifax Eastern North Carolina, LLC	TRENT WOODS TIMES	3,389,838	02/26/2008	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Halifax Eastern North Carolina, LLC	THE FAIRFIELD HARBOUR BEACON	3,218,845	03/13/2007	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Halifax Eastern North Carolina, LLC	RIVER BENDER	3,225,812	04/03/2007	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

4825-2661-2652.1

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0707